



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K EXCISE & TAXATION COMPLEX, RAILHEAD JAMMU Tel: 0191-2477977 & E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject:

Artwork, colour, quantity and sequential numbering for Laser and inkjet numbering of the security Holograms – regarding Extension of contract.

Reference:

Deputy Excise Commissioner. Distilleries, Jammu's letter No: DECDJ/ 656 Dated: 10-05-2023.

ORDER NO: 87-EC of 2023

DATED: 11 -05-2023

As recommended by the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Distilleries, Jammu vide afore referent letter and in terms of clause 18 and 42 of e-tender and clause III of contract Agreement, permission is hereby accorded for extension of period for two (02) months or till the completion of tendering process whichever is earlier, for supply of Holograms from M/s UFLEX Ltd. as per colour and sequential codes mentioned in the afore-approved artwork and other approved specifications and terms and condition of the supply of holograms.

11.05.23

Pankaj Kumar Sharma (JKAS)

Dated: | -05-2023

No: EC/Exc/Hologram/2022-23/1919-22

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Executive, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Distilleries, Jammu for information and further appropriate action.
- 3. Programmer for information and necessary action.
- 4. M/s. UFLEX Ltd. (Holography Division) Noida for information and necessary action.